
Page 1 of 3 
 

 

CORRIGENDUM No -2 

Date: 14.05.2025 

Name of the work:  

LC Elimination at Corridor 4 Phase-1 Package-1 

“Design and Construction of 2nos of Road over bridge (ROB) and 1nos Road Under bridge (RUB) along with construction of service road and drainages in Lieu 

of Level crossings (LC) along the Corridor-4 Heelalige to Rajankunte. Bangalore.” 

Tender Number: KRIDE/2024-25/BG/WORK_INDENT32/CALL-2 DATE: 17.04.2025 

Sl 
No 

Cl Reference Amendment 

1 Section 2 of 
Instructions to the 
Tenderers, Clause 
No. 3.9,  
 
Corrigendum no 01 
Dated 12.05.2025 
 
S. No 6 

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA TABLE / MATRIX: 
Replace 

Requirement Single Entity 
Joint Venture 

Lead Partner 
Other 

Partners 
All partners 
combined 

     

Clause: 3.2 (b) (I) 
“Execution of “Similar Work” for this contract shall 
mean the work of Elevated Viaduct, ROB in lieu of LC 
elimination having sub-structure with pile / well / open 
foundations and RCC piers / columns and 
superstructure with pre-cast, cast in situ works for 
Metro Railway / Railway / High Speed Railway / 
Regional Railway / Light Railway / Highway" of value 
not less than ₹ 45 Crore at FY:2023-2024 price level in 
the five financial years (from FY2019-20 to FY2023-24 
both inclusive) and till the last day of the month 
previous to 

Must meet 
100% of the 
requirement 

Must meet 
50% of the 
requirement 

Must meet 
25% of the 
requirement 

Must meet 
100% of the 
requirement 

Clause: 3.2 (c) 
1. Piling works of 1200mm dia by Hydraulic Rig – 50 Nos 

100%  50% 25% 100%  



Page 2 of 3 
 

2. RCC / PSC Works – 10,000 Cum 100%  50% 25% 100%  

3. BOW string Girder/ Composite girder of minimum 
30m span – 1nos 

100%  100% - 100%  

4. Design of ROB/RUB with Composite or BOW string 
girder (This can be met through nominated Sub 
Contractor) – 1nos 

Must meet the 
requirement. Or 
through 
Nominated sub-
contractor. 

May meet 100% of the requirement by any JV 
partner or through Nominated sub contractor 

 
With 

Requirement Single Entity 
Joint Venture 

Lead Partner 
Other 

Partners 
All partners 
combined 

     

Clause: 3.2 (b) (I) 
“Execution of “Similar Work” for this contract shall 
mean the work of Elevated Viaduct, ROB in lieu of LC 
elimination having sub-structure with pile / well / open 
foundations and RCC piers / columns and 
superstructure with pre-cast, cast in situ works for 
Metro Railway / Railway / High Speed Railway / 
Regional Railway / Light Railway / Highway" of value 
not less than ₹ 45 Crore at FY:2023-2024 price level in 
the ten financial years (from FY2014-15 to FY2023-24 
both inclusive) and till the last day of the month 
previous to 

Must meet 
100% of the 
requirement 

NA NA Must meet 
100% of the 
requirement 

Clause: 3.2 (c) 
1. Piling works of 1000mm/1200mm dia – 1200 Rm 

100%  NA NA Must meet 
100% of the 
requirement 

2. RCC / PSC Works – 10,000 Cum 100%  NA NA Must meet 
100% of the 
requirement 



Page 3 of 3 
 

3. BOW string Girder/ Composite girder of minimum 
30m span – 1nos 

100%  NA NA Must meet 
100% of the 
requirement 

4. Design of ROB/RUB with Composite or BOW string 
girder (This can be met through nominated Sub 
Contractor) – 1nos 

Design of ROB/RUB with Composite or BOW string girder (This can 
be met through nominated Sub Contractor or an Undertaking to be 
submitted along with bid stating that after award of the work, the 
bidder will propose two or more Detailed design consultants 
fulfilling the eligibility condition.  The proof of engagement of DDC 
will be submitted within 28 days from the date of issue of LOA). 

 

2 Section 1: NOTICE 
FOR INVITATION 
FOR TENDERS 
(IFT) 
 
Corrigendum no 01 
Dated 12.05.2025 
 
S. No 2 

Replace 
DATE AND TIME OF OPENING OF COVER ONE OF TENDER (TECHNICAL BID) – 17.05.2025 at 15.30 Hrs 
 
With 
DATE AND TIME OF OPENING OF COVER ONE OF TENDER (TECHNICAL BID) – 31.05.2025 at 15.30 Hrs  

 


